JP \$280.00 59573

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Patrick Joseph Douglas	12/11/2002	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rose Holdings Ltd
Street Address:	Credit Suisse, Investment Services (Cayman) Limited
Internal Address:	PO Box 694GT
City:	George Town
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5957302
Patent Number:	5333725
Patent Number:	6336558
Patent Number:	5979666
Patent Number:	6098812
Patent Number:	6186338
Patent Number:	6311821

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)321-4893

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-328-3600
Email: ewitt@kmclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Evan R. Witt

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

PATENT

REEL: 018505 FRAME: 0431

500177634

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7881.12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Evan R. Witt
Total Attachments: 10	
source=7881.12 Document 2A#page1.tif	
source=7881.12 Document 2A#page2.tif	
source=7881.12 Document 2A#page3.tif	
source=7881.12 Document 2A#page4.tif	
source=7881.12 Document 2A#page5.tif	
source=7881.12 Document 2A#page6.tif	
source=7881.12 Document 2A#page7.tif	
source=7881.12 Document 2A#page8.tif	
source=7881.12 Document 2A#page9.tif	
source=7881 12 Document 2A#page10 tif	

I, Orr, William McLean, Chartered Patent Attorney, and European Patent Attorney of Urquhart-Dykes & Lord LLP, Tower North Central, Merrion Way, Leeds LS2 8PA, GB, do hereby certify that this is a true copy of Deed of Assignment dated 11th December 2002 between Patrick Joseph Douglas and Rose Holdings Limited.

Signed

Dated this 8th day of November 2006

Orr, William McLean

THIS AGREEMENT is made this / day of December two thousand and two BETWEEN Part of Joseph Douglas, formerly of Southerlee, College Green, Castletown, Isle of Man, IM9 Spe, and now of The Old School House, Langness Road, Derby Haven, Castletown, Isle of Man IN 1997 (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part and Rose Holdings Ltd, of Creat Subse, Investment Services (Cayman) Limited, P O Box 694GT, George Town, Grand Language, British West Indies, (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of the Patents and Patent Applications, brief details of which are set forth in the first Schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the Patents and Patent Applications").

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign unto the Assignee the whole of his property, right, title and interest in the Patents and Patent Applications and the inventions the subject matter thereof all for the consideration hereinafter appearing

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

- 1. In pursuance of the said Agreement and in consideration of the sum of one pound Sterling paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor hereby agrees to assign with full title guarantee unto the Assignee the benefit of the Patents and Patent Applications including the right to file patent applications claiming priority therefrom or based thereon the inventions the subject matter thereof, all the right title and interest in and to the Patent and the Patent Applications and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities arising or to arise therefrom (including the right to bring proceedings in respect of infringement prior to the date hereof) to the intent that the Patents and the grant of patents on the Patent Applications or claiming priority therefrom shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely
- 2. The Assignor and Assignee shall execute such assignment document prepared by and at the expense of the Assignee for each Patent and Patent Application substantially in the form set forth in the Second Schedule hereto or in any other form, reasonably requested by the Assignee, suitable to meet the legal requirements in each respective jurisdiction

3. The Assignor will at the expense of the Assignee do all the acts and execute all documents which may be required in order to ensure that the Patents and Patent Applications shall proceed in the name of the Assignee and any patent be granted on a Patent Application to the Assignee including the making of or deposing to any Declaration or Oath

4. This Agreement shall be governed by, and constituted in accordance with English law and the English Courts shall have exclusive jurisdiction in respect of it

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

PATENT

REEL: 018505 FRAME: 0435

THE SECOND SCHEDULE above referred to:

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this day of December two thousand and two BETWEEN

Patrick Joseph Douglas, formerly of Southerlee, College Green, Castletown, Isle of Man, IM9

1BE, and now of The Old School House, Langness Road, Derby Haven, Castletown, Isle of

Man IM9 1TY (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part and Rose Holdings Ltd, of

Credit Suisse, Investment Services (Cayman) Limited, PO Box 694GT, George Town, Grand

Cayman, British West Indies, (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of [COUNTRY] Patent No. [NUMBER], (hereinafter

referred to as "the Patent").

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign unto the Assignee the whole of his

property, right, title and interest in the Patent and the invention the subject matter thereof all

for the consideration hereinafter appearing

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

1. In pursuance of the said Agreement and in consideration of the sum of ten pounds

Sterling paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the

Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee with full title guarantee the benefit of the Patent

including the right to file patent applications claiming priority therefrom or based thereon the

inventions the subject matter thereof, all the right title and interest and to the Patent and all the

rights, powers, liberties and immunities arising or to arise therefrom (including the right to

bring proceedings for infringements prior to the date hereof) to the intent that the Patent or any

patent or application claiming priority from or based thereon shall be in the name of and shall

vest in the Assignee TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely

2. The Assignor will at the expense of the Assignee do all the acts and execute all

documents which may be required in order to ensure that the Patent shall proceed in the name

of the Assignee and including the making of or deposing to any Declaration or Oath

PATENT

REEL: 018505 FRAME: 0436

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

Signed by Patrick Joseph Douglas

In The Presence Of

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB.

Signed For And On Behalf Of

Rose Holdings Ltd

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB.

Director

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB...

Director / Secretary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

Signed by Patrick Joseph Douglas

In The Presence Of

Signed For And On Behalf Of

Rose Holdings Ltd

By PRIMARY MANAGEMENT LIMITED Sole Director

Authorised Signatory Authorised Signatory

Director / Secretary

11/15 .05 MED 15:03 [LX/EX NO 1053]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

Signed by Patrick Joseph Dauglas

In The Presence Of

Benjamin Peter Terrell

Signed For And On Behalf Of

Rose Holdings Ltd

Director

Director / Secretary

WORLDEC-SOOF NEWS AND A STATE OF THE STATE O

REEL: 018505 FRAME: 0439

THE FIRST SCHEDULE above referred to:

PATENT PORTFOLIO

(P = PATENT, U = UTILITY MODEL)

P J Douglas	P J Douglas	P J Douglas	P J Douglas	P J Douglas	P J Douglas	P J Douglas	P J Douglas	P J Douglas	P J Douglas	P J Douglas	P J Douglas	P J Douglas	P J Douglas	Applicant
Turbotrac	Turbotrac	Turbotrac	Self propelled screen	Conveyor hinge 5000	Conveyor hinge 5000	Conveyor hinge 5000	Robotrac	Robotrac	Robotrac	Robotrac	Side conveyor	Side conveyor	Side conveyor	Title
Ą	P	Ā	ď	P	P	P	P	ď	P	U	P	P	P	P/U
Japan	Britain	Germany	USA	USA	Britain	Germany	USA	Britain	Germany	Germany	USA	Britain	Germany	Country
09-539614	9822895.0	19781758.0	08/930940	09/228157	94931644.2	94931644.2	08/619733	95919557.9	95919557.9	29509004.9	08/088990	91901842.2	91901842.4	App No
	2331033		6098812	5979666	0726818#	0726818#	5957302	0721383#	0721383#	29509004.9 #	5333725	0506812#	0506812#	Patent No
29.10.98	21.10.98	03.11.98	16.10.97	11.01.99	02.11.94	02.11.94	24.05.95	24.05.95	24.05.95	31.05.95	02.07.93	21.12.90	21.12.90	App Date
	10.05.00		08.08.00	09.11.99	17.05.00	17.05.00	28.09.99	03.05.00	03.05.00	09.09.95	02.08.94	22.10.97	22.10.97	Grant Date
Pending	Granted	Pending	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted*	Granted*	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Status

														V	
	P J Douglas	P J Douglas	P J Douglas	P J Douglas	P J Douglas	P J Douglas	P J Douglas	P J Douglas	P J Douglas	P J Douglas	P J Douglas	P J Douglas	P J Douglas	P J Douglas	P J Douglas
The form of the state of the st	Vertically adjustable	Trommel variants	Eccentric drive shaft for vibratory screen	Track driven screening unit	Suspension of plant	Suspension of plant	Suspension of plant	Suspension of plant	Press-fit stubshaft	Crawler tug II	Crawler tug II	Crawler tug II	Crawler tug II	Turbotrac	Turbotrac
	שי	P	P	P	P	P	Þ	P	P	P	P	P	P	Þ	U
	Britain	Britain	PCT	PCT	USA	Japan	Europe	Australia	Japan	USA	Japan	Britain	Germany	USA	Germany
	0224469.7	0205881.6	GB02/04336	GB01/03888	09/424601	11-549013	99913433.1	31558/99	511800/199	09/202546	10-543576	9827481.4	19880669.8	09/180123	29723701.2
				WO02/18066	6311821		1068015			6336558		2329168		6186338	29723701
	22.10.02	13.03.02	25.09.02	30.08.01	24.11.99	29.11.99	24.11.99	24.11.99	08.04.99	16.12.98	16.12.98	15.12.98	20.03.98	04.01.99	23.01.97
					06.11.01					08.01.02		16.05.01		13.02.01	15.07.99
	Pending	Pending	Pending **	Pending	Granted	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Granted	Pending	Granted	Pending	Granted	Granted

*Davoled ha	, , , , ,	P I Dougla	* 9 % % B.c.	P I Dougla	
*Devolved by Opposition Division at Furonean Patent Office on 7-11-02, and on which appeal must be filed before deadline //1/03.	THUMB OCCUR	P I Douglas Tilting Screen	South and a security of	P I Douglas Compact tromme	
nean Pat		Ą		ֿי	
ent Office or		USA	١	Britain	
n 7-11-02, and on		384063		0211187.0	
which appeal must be to		5112474			
iled before de		20.07.89		16.05.02	
adline //1/03	7/1/03	12.05.92			
•		Granted		rending	ם .

*Revoked by Opposition Division at European Falein Office on /

** Based on GB 012304.4 filed 26-09-01 and which is now abandoned

Ex-European patent

PATENT REEL: 018505 FRAME: 0442 **RECORDED: 11/10/2006**